



सेन्ट बैंक होम फायनेन्स लिमिटेड
Cent Bank Home Finance Limited

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया की अनुबन्गी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India

Registered Office: Central Bank of India Building, 9, Arera Hills, Bhopal – 462011 | ☎ : 0755 - 4156513

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Central Bank of India MMO Building, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400023
☎ : 022 - 69519323 | 18008896606

CORRIGENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR ENGAGEMENT OF IND AS CONSULTANT

RFP Reference No.: CBHFL/ACCOUNTS/2025-26/02 dated: 28.06.2025 & Addendum published on 24th July, 2025

Date of Corrigendum: 02.08.2025

Cent Bank Home Finance Ltd. (CBHFL) hereby issues the following Corrigendum to the above-mentioned RFP:

Sr. No.	Existing Provision (Original RFP)	Revised Provision (Corrigendum)	Instructions to the Bidders
1	Eligibility Criteria – Annexure A, Point 1 (Page 22): “Minimum 3 Ind AS implementation or advisory engagements in NBFCs/HFCs (where Ind AS is applicable) in last 5 years with a minimum Balance Sheet size of ₹5,000 crore during the period of contract.”	“Minimum 3 Ind AS implementation or advisory engagements in NBFCs/HFCs (where Ind AS is applicable) with a Balance Sheet size of ₹1,000 crore during the period of contract.”	The bidders are requested to check the revised relaxed eligibility criteria before applying the BID.
Amendment to Commercial Proposal Format – Annexure C of the RFP dated 28th June, 2025			
2	Commercial Proposal Format – Annexure C of the RFP dated 28th June, 2025: 4 components: - Pre-Implementation Fees - Implementation Fees - Post-Implementation Support Fees - Cross-Phase Fees	Addition of 5th line of Component i.e. “Functional Support & ECL Modelling under Ind AS 109” to the Commercial Proposal format (Annexure C)	Bidders are required to submit the revised Commercial Proposal in the format referred in Annexure -C with this corrigendum: All bidders are requested to strictly use the above format while submitting their commercial bids.
Extension of Bid Submission and Technical Bid Opening			
3	Bid Timelines (as per Addendum dated 24.07.2025.): Last Date for Submission of BID – 04.08.2025 at 6:00 P.M. Date for Opening of Technical Bids – 05.08.2025 at 3:30 P.M.	Revised Dates: Last Date for Submission of BID – 20.08.2025, 6:00 PM Date for Opening of Technical Bid– 25.08.2025, 3:30 PM	All bidders are requested to strictly adhered to the given timeline while submitting their BID

Visit us at <https://www.cbhfl.com> | CIN – U65922MP1991PLC006427

Home Dream Home, have your own. | गृह कृण चाहिए, हमारे पास आइए।

पंजीकृत कार्यालय

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया बिल्डिंग, 9, अरेरा हिल्स, भोपाल-462011

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय

छठी मंजिल, सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया एम.एम.ओ.बिल्डिंग, एम. जी.रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-400023



सेन्ट बैंक होम फायनेंस लिमिटेड
Cent Bank Home Finance Limited

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया की अनुबंगी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India

Registered Office: Central Bank of India Building, 9, Arera Hills,
Bhopal – 462011 | ☎ : 0755 - 4156513

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Central Bank of India MMO Building,
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400023
☎ : 022 - 69519323 | 18008896606

All other terms and conditions of the aforesaid RFP and subsequent addendum referred above shall remain unchanged.

By Order

For Cent Bank Home Finance Limited

General Manager
Email: gm@cbhfl.com
Contact: 022-69519315

Visit us at <https://www.cbhfl.com> | CIN – U65922MP1991PLC006427

Home Dream Home, have your own. | गृह कृण चाहिए, हमारे पास आइए।

पंजीकृत कार्यालय :

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया बिल्डिंग, 9, अरेरा हिल्स, भोपाल-462011

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय :

छठी मंजिल, सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया एम.एम.ओ. बिल्डिंग, एम. जी. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-400023

Annexure C
Commercial Proposal
(On Bidder's letter head)

To,
The General Manager,
Cent Bank Home Finance Limited
6th Floor, MMO Building, Near Hutatma Chowk,
MG Road, Fort, Mumbai 400023

Dear Sir,

Subject: Appointment of Consultant for Ind AS implementation and related advisory services in Cent Bank Home Finance Limited – Commercial Bid

With reference to your RFP dated DD/MM/YYYY, we submit here below the Commercial Proposal for selection as Consultants for Ind AS implementation and related advisory services.

Sr. No.	Description	Commercial Bid (Amount in ₹)
1	Fees for Part I : Pre-Implementation period as per Scope of Work mentioned in Annexure E	
2	Fees for Part II : Implementation period as per Scope of Work mentioned in Annexure E	
3	Fees for Part III : Post-Implementation Support (First Ind AS Reporting Year and One Year Thereafter) as per Scope of Work mentioned in Annexure E	
4	Cross-Phase (Ongoing Throughout the Engagement)	
5	Additional Scope – Functional Support & ECL Modelling under Addendum dated 24.07.2025	
	Gross Fees excluding taxes	
	Add : GST @ current applicable rates	
	Total Fees including taxes	

I/We agree that this offer shall remain valid for a period of 60 days from the last date of submission of Proposal or such further period as may be mutually agreed upon.

Yours sincerely

(Name, Designation and Signature of Authorised person along with official seal)

Date:

Place: